Broughton Parish Council

~ e
/]

\'
Clerk to the Parish Council: Alison McDaid
Clerk@broughtonparishcouncil.gov.uk
07379 132 788

13th March 2025

Dear Sir/Madam

A meeting of Broughton Parish Council will be held in the Broughton Chapel Room
on Thursday 20" March 2025 at 7:00pm for the purpose of transacting the
undermentioned business.

Yours faithfully

me_ MO aou C/(

Clerk to the Parish Council.

196/24
197/24
198/24

199/24
200/24
201/24
202/24
203/24
204/24
205/24
206/24
207124
208/24
209/24
210/24
211/24
212/24
213/24
214/24

AGENDA
Apologies
Declarations of Interest

Minutes of the meetings of Broughton Parish Council held on 20" February
2025 to be approved and signed by the Chair

Public right to speak — (maximum of five minutes)

Reports from NNC Councillors and Members Empowerment Fund
Report from Clerk & correspondence

Reports from external meetings

Police and Community

Village Map — Report from working group

Housing Needs survey

Traffic calming project - report from working group and NNC Highways
High Street Playground Equipment update

Elections 2025 — Delivery of nomination papers

Deed of variation for existing lease — Land registry

Development control / Planning report

To resolve to pay annual subscriptions for commencing year
Finance report — to note expenditure for March

Items for consideration at next meeting

Date of next meeting — Thursday 17" April 2025

---0000000---

o,

'l;__ A !.,h S r
SROUGHTONLER




