

Clerk to the Parish Council: Alison McDaid Clerk@broughtonparishcouncil.gov.uk 07379 132 788

13th March 2025

Dear Sir/Madam

A meeting of Broughton Parish Council will be held in the Broughton Chapel Room on **Thursday 20**th **March 2025** at **7:00pm** for the purpose of transacting the undermentioned business.

Yours faithfully

Clerk to the Parish Council.

AGENDA

	AOLINDA
196/24	Apologies
197/24	Declarations of Interest
198/24	Minutes of the meetings of Broughton Parish Council held on 20 th February 2025 to be approved and signed by the Chair
199/24	Public right to speak – (maximum of five minutes)
200/24	Reports from NNC Councillors and Members Empowerment Fund
201/24	Report from Clerk & correspondence
202/24	Reports from external meetings
203/24	Police and Community
204/24	Village Map – Report from working group
205/24	Housing Needs survey
206/24	Traffic calming project - report from working group and NNC Highways
207/24	High Street Playground Equipment update
208/24	Elections 2025 – Delivery of nomination papers
209/24	Deed of variation for existing lease – Land registry
210/24	Development control / Planning report
211/24	To resolve to pay annual subscriptions for commencing year
212/24	Finance report – to note expenditure for March
213/24	Items for consideration at next meeting
214/24	Date of next meeting – Thursday 17 th April 2025